ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨੰ: 433-ਸਿਗ-ਟੀ-23-25-26 ਮਿਤੀ : 05.08.2025 ਬੰਦ ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ/ਸਮੇਂ ਨੂੰ 27.08.2025 15:00 ਵਜੇ

2388/2025

ਗਾਹਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਚ ਮੁਸਕਾਨ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ

Capital Small Finance Bank

Capital Small Finance Bank Limited H.O: MIDAS Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, 37 G.T. Road, Jalandhar City

ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ

ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਰੀ ਨੇ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਵਾਈਨਾਂਸ ਬੇਂਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫਸਰ ਵਜੋਂ ਸਰਫੇਸੀ ਐਕਟ ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13(4) ਅਧੀਨ ਹੋਠਾਂ ਵਰਨਣ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਜਨਤਾ ਨੂੰ ਵੱਡੇ ਪੱਧਰ 'ਤੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਐਨ ਪੀ ਏ ਖਾਤੇ ਵਿਰੁੱਧ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਨਿਕਲਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਭਵਿੱਖੀ ਵਿਆਜ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਖਰਚਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਵਸ਼ਲੀ ਲਈ ਹੇਠਾਂ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਵੇਕ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਿਰੀ 12.09.2025

ਖਾਤੇ ਦਾ ਨਾਂਅ : 1. ਕਿਰਨਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਹਰਜੀਵਨ ਸਿੰਘ, ਵਾਸੀ ਮਕਾਨ ਨੂੰ, 179, ਕੈਂਟ ਈਸ ਖਾਂ ਰੋਡ, ਜ਼ੀਰਾ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪਰ, ਪੰਜਾਬ-142047 (ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ)

2. ਹਰਜੀਵਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸੀਤਾ ਸਿੰਘ, ਵਾਸੀ ਵਾਰਡ ਨੰ. 6, ਕੋਟ ਈਸੇ ਖਾਂ ਰੋਡ, ਜ਼ੀਰਾ, ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪਰ

3. ਨਿਸ਼ਾਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੱਤਰ ਜਰਨੈਲ ਸਿੰਘ, ਵਾਸੀ ਮਕਾਨ ਨੰ. 77, ਝਤਰਾ ਰੋਡ, ਮਾਡਲ ਟਾਊਨ, ਜ਼ੀਦਾ, ਜ਼ਿਲਾ

ਸਕਾਇਆ ਰਕਮ ਐੱਚ ਐੱਲ/128611000012 :1, ਰੂ. 24,02,328/- (ਅਤੇ 01.08.202 ਕੋ ਕਵਿੱਖੀ ਵਿਆਜ)

ਜਾਇੰਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ : ਬੈਨਾਮਾ ਜਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ ਨੰ. 2018-19/117/1/1481 ਮਿਤੀ 24.01.2019 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਿਰਨਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਹਰਜੀਵਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਦੀ ਮਲਕੀਅਤ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਰਕਬਾ 7 ਮਰਲੇ, ਮਨਸੁਰਦੇਵਾ, ਹਦਬਸਤ ਨੰ. 328, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਜ਼ੀਰਾ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪੁਰ।(ਮੌਜਦਾ ਪਤਾ : ਅਵਾਣ ਰੋਡ, ਨਿਊ ਐੱਬਰੋਸਾਇਲ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਸਕੂਲ, ਜ਼ੀਰਾ, ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪਰ)

ਜਾਮਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ : ਰਪਏ 18 ਲੱਖ (ਅਠਾਰਾਂ ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਕੇਵਲ)

ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ) : ਸਫ਼ਲ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਰਾਖਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ ਦੀ ਕੱਲ ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ) 2.5 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਦਾਇਗੀਯੋਗ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ ਬੈਂਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੇ ਪੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਡਚਾਫਟ ਦੇ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮਿਤੀ 12.09.2025 ਨੂੰ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵਾਰਮ ਅਤੇ ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫਸਰ, ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ ਬੈਂਕ ਲਿਮ. ਮੁੱਖ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਮਿਡਾਸ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਪਾਰਕ, ਤੀਜੀ ਮਜ਼ਲ, 37 ਜੀ ਟੀ ਰੋਡ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਣ।

ਬੇਂਕ ਨੂੰ ਮਾਲੂਮ ਝੇਜਟ : ਕੋਈ ਨਹੀਂ । ਜਾਇਦਾਦ "ਜਿਵੇਂ ਹੈ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਹੈ" "ਉੱਥੇ ਜੋ ਵੀ ਹੈ" ਅਤੇ ਉਥੇ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਵੀ ਹੈ" ਦੇ ਅਧਾਰ 'ਤੇ ਵੇਚੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ ਬੈਂਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੇ ਪੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਰਾਹੀ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਦਾਇਗੀਯੋਗ, ਈ ਐਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ) ਅਰਥਾਤ 25% ਸਮੇਤ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਅੰਤਿਮ ਮਿਤੀ/ਸਮਾਂ 12.09.2025 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਹੈ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਮਿਤੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਸਾਰੇ ਪੇਸ਼ਕਾਰਾਂ/ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਨਿਧੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ : ਮਿਡਾਸ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਪਾਰਕ, ਤੀਜੀ ਮੇਜ਼ਲ, 37 ਜੀ ਟੀ ਰੋਡ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਖੋਲ੍ਹੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਫਾਰਮ ਸਹਿਤ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦੇ ਵਿਸਥਾਰਤ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਲਈ ਬਰਾਂਚ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ, ਜ਼ੀਰਾ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ। ਵਿਕਰੀ ਸਕਿਓਰਟਾਈਜੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਂਡ ਰਿਕੈਸਟਰੱਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ਼ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਐਸਟਸ ਐਂਡ ਇਨਫੋਰਸਮੈਂਟ ਆਫ਼ ਸਕਿਓਰਿਟੀ ਇਟਰੈਸਟ ਐਕਟ 2002 ਅਧੀਨ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਤ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ/ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦਾ ਵਿਸ਼ਾ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਬਿਨਾ ਕੋਈ ਕਾਰਨ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਸਮੇਂ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਮਲਤਵੀ ਕਰਨ/ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਦਲਾਅ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਹੱਕ ਪਾਪਤ ਹੈ।

ਸਥਾਨ : ਜਲੰਧਰ

नेटी

ਮਿੜੀ: 06.08.2025

Kumar S/o Pritam Singh R/o Vill. Padiala, Ward No. 8, Kurali, SAS Nagar, Mohali

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/ respondent(s) could not he served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/ respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 21-08-2025 at 10:00 a.m.

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/? mod= district notice&district=patiala

Principal Judge , Family Court

Dated, this day of 31-07-2025

ਅਦਾਲਤੀ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ

ਬਾ-ਅਦਾਲਤ ਸੀ ਜਗਸੀਰ ਮਿੱਤਲ ਤਹਿਸੀਲਦਾਰ

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਇੱਕ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਪਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਮੋਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਪੀਤਮ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਮਿੰਡ ਦੀਵਾਲੀ ਦੇ ਮੁਖਤਿਆਰ ਵਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਖਟਕੜ ਪੱਤਰ ਲਖਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਖਾਨਪੁਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸ਼ਹੀਦ ਭਗਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਮਤਾਬਕ ਵਾਕਿਆ ਰਕਬਾ ਪਿੰਡ ਦੀਵਾਲੀ ਦੀ ਜਮਾਬੰਦੀ ਸਾਲ 2019-20 ਮੁਤਾਬਕ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਾ ਨਾਂਅ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਬਾਵਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਰਜ ਅਤੇ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੂੰ ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਦੌਵਾਂ ਨਾਵਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਜਾਣਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦੇ ਪਾਸਪੋਰਟ ਅਧਾਰ ਕਾਰਡ, ਪੈਨ ਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਨਾਲ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਪਾਰਥੀ ਦੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਮਤਾਬਕ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਾ ਨਾਂਅ ਬਦਲ ਕੇ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਬਾਵਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਰਜ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ

ਇਸ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਹਰ ਆਮ ਅਤੇ ਖਾਸ ਨੂੰ ਸੁਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਮਾਲ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਾ ਨਾਂਅ ਬਦਲਣ ਲਈ ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ਼ ਹੋਵੇ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੋਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ 10 ਦਿਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ-ਅੰਦਰ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪਣਾ ਪੁੱਖ/ਇਤਰਾਜ਼ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕਰ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ ਇਹ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਮੀਮੋ ਨੰਬਰ 25/78/2012-3.H-2/12445-71 ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਮਿਤੀ 26-07-2013 ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਕਿਸੇ ਪੁੱਖ/ਇਤਰਾਜ਼ ਤੇ, ਕੋਈ ਵਿਚਾਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਮਾਲ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਕਤ ਨਾਂਅ ਦਰਜ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਹਕਮ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤ ਸਹੀ /- ਤਹਿਸੀਲਦਾ

ਨੰਬਰ 169 /ਰੀਡਰ ਮਿਤੀ 6-8-25

ਚੈਂਚਲ ਕਮਾਰੀ ਪੋਤਰੇ ਮੀਰਕੋ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ. ਕਿਸ਼ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਇਹ ਚਾਰੋ ਸਾਡੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਲਕੁਲ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਲਈ ਅਸੀਂ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨਾਲੋਂ ਆਪਣਾ ਹਰ ਤਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਨਾਤਾ ਤੋੜਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਅਪਣੀ ਹਰ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਚੱਲ ਅਤੇ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਾਂ। ਅਗਰ ਕੋਈ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਤਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰੇਗਾ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਦਾ ਉਹ ਖੁਦ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।

ਮੇਂ, ਜੋਗਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ਼: ਆਸਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਿਲਾ ਲਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਬਟਾਲਾ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਗਰਦਾਸਪਰ ਬਿਆਨ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਮੇਰਾ ਲੜਕਾ ਲਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਮੇਰੀ ਨੂੰਹ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਲਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਮੇਰਾ ਪੋਤਰਾ ਗੁਰਨੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੱਤਰ ਲਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਲਈ ਮੈਂ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ ਵਾ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਆਪਣੇ ਨਵੇਂ ਨਕਸਾਨ ਦਾ ਖ਼ੁਦ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਮੇਰਾ ਜਾਂ ਮੇਰੇ ਪਰਿਵਾਰ ਦਾ ਇਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਕੋਈ ਤਲਕ ਵਾਸਤਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਰਿਹਾ। ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਨੌਟ

ਅਸੀਂ ਸੁਭਾਸ਼ ਠੱਕਰ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ਼ੀ ਲਛਮਣ ਦਾਸ ਵਾ ਸਵਿਤਾ ਠੱਕਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਸੀ ਸਭਾਸ਼ ਠੱਕਰ ਵਾਸ਼ੀਆਨ ਮਕਾਨ ਨੂੰ, ਈ.ਆਰ-90, ਪੱਕਾ ਬਾਗ਼, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਬਿਆਨ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਸਾਡਾ ਵੱਡਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਸਮਿਤ ਨੱਕਰ ਅਤੇ ਉਸਦੀ ਪਤਨੀ ਸੋਮਯਾ ਠੱਕਰ ਵਾ ਛੋਟਾ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਰੋਹਿਤ ਠੱਕਰ ਅਤੇ ਉਸਦੀ ਪਤਨੀ ਸਾਕਸ਼ੀ ਨੱਕਰ ਸਾਡੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਆਪਣੀ ਮਨ ਮਰਜੀ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਲਈ ਅਸੀਂ ਇਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ ਵਾ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਾਂ। ਇਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਖ਼ਦ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਸਾਡੀ ਜਾਂ ਸਾਡੇ ਪਰਿਵਾਰ ਦੀ ਕੋਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਨੋਟ ਕਰਨ।

ਮੈਂ. ਸਖਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੱਤਰ ਜਸਵੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਤੇ ਡਾਕਖਾਨਾ ਲੋਹਾਰਕਾ ਕਲਾਂ, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਵਾ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਮੇਰਾ ਲੜਕਾ ਹਰਮਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਮੇਰੀ ਨੂੰਹ ਗੁਰਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਲਈ ਮੈਂ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ-ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ। ਇਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਲੈਣ-ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਆਪਣੇ ਨਵੇ ਨਕੰਸਾਨ ਦਾ ਖਦ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਮੇਰੀ ਜਾਂ ਮੇਰੇ ਪੁਰਵਾਰ ਦੀ ਕੋਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਸੰਬੰਧਤ

ਮੈਂ, ਰਵੀ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਜੋਗਿੰਦਰ ਪਾਲ ਵਾਸੀ ਮਕਾਨ ਨੰ.4396/16 ਨੇੜੇ ਗੁੰਗਾ ਨਾਈ ਪਿੰਡ ਚੁਪਈ ਜਿਲਾ ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ, ਹਾਲ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਲਾਟ ਨੰ.90, ਗਲੀ ਨੂੰ 1, ਨੇੜੇ ਭਵਾਨੀ ਪੈਲਸ, ਸਾਊਥ ਵਿਹਾਰ ਕਾਲੋਨੀ ਜਿਲਾ ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ਬਿਆਨ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਮੇਰੀ ਲੜਕੀ ਖਬੀ. ਜੋ ਕਿ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਸੁਣਨੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ 4.6.25 ਨੂੰ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਦੱਸੇ ਘਰੋਂ ਚਲੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਉਸਨੇ ਆਪਣੀ ਮਰਜੀ ਨਾਲ ਸ਼ਾਦੀ ਕਰ ਲਈ ਹੈ। ਮੈਂ ਉਸਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਹਰ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੀ ਤਮਾਮ ਚੱਲ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ। ਉਸ ਦੇ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਤਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਅਤੇ ਚੰਗੇ-ਮਾੜੇ ਕੰਮਾਂ ਦੇ ਮੈਂ ਤੇ ਮੇਰਾ ਪਰਿਵਾਰ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਵਾਂਗੇ, ਉਹ ਖੁਦ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ

ਹਵਾਲ ਸਿਘ ਰੱਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ। ਸਬੰਧਤ ਨੌਂਟ ਕਰਨ।

ਮੈਂ ਹਰਜੋਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੱਤਰ ਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਭਕਨਾ ਕਲਾਂ ਕਿਲਾ ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਨਾਮ ਹਰਜੋਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੋਂ ਬਦਲ ਕੇ ਸਮਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਰਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ ਸੰਬੰਧਤ ਨੌਟ ਕਰਨ।

Change of Name

I. Rakesh Mahendru s/o Vilav Mahendru r/o H.No. 41, Ram Colony. Danishmanda, Jalandhar have changed the name of my minor son name from Paratham Mahendru to Pratham Mahendru, All Please

I, Ajay Kumar s/o Rashed r/o VPO. Rasulpur Kalan, Teh. Nakodar, Distt. Jalandhar-144630 have changed my name to Arshdeep Singh Gill. All Please Note.

I. Agnes w/o Rakesh Kumar Khosia r/o Vill. Raipur. Po. Bholath Distt. Kapurthala, Punjab have changed my name from Agnes to Agnus, All Please Note.

I. Johnson S/o Rakesh Kumar Khosla r/o VIII. Nandanpur, Po. Basti Guzan, Distt. Jalandhar. Puniab have changed my name to Johnson Khosla (Surname as Khosla). All Please Note.

I. Rakesh Kumar s/o Babu Ram R/o Vill. Rajpur, Po. Bholath, Distt. Kapurthala have changed my name to Rakesh Kumar Khosla. All

I. hitherto known as Bashir S/o Yunas R/o Vill. Kullian Bala, Po & Teh Dasuva, Hoshiarpur, Punjab-144205 have changed my name as Bashir Sahota. All Please Note.

I. hitherto known as Harsh S/o Malkiet Lal R/o VIII. Bhundian Po.Behram Sarista. Jalandhar, Punjab-144201 have changed my name as Harsh Suman. All Please Note.

I. Ralwinder Kaur W/o Varinder Kumar R/o VPO. Chachoki, Tehsil Phagwara, Distt. Kapurthala, Puniab have changed my name to given name as Raiwinder and Surname as Kaur. All Please Note.

I. Sunita W/o Ashwani Kumar

All concerned please note.

I. Jarnail S/o Sh. Sawran Singh R/O VPO Phirni Majra , Teh. Balachaur, Distt. S.B.S Nagar 144526. Punjab have changed my name from Jarnail to Jarnail Singh. All concerned please note.

I. Nirmia Devi W/O Glan Chand R/O VPO Hukran, PO. Raipur Bhavan, Distt. Hoshlarpur - 146112, Puniab have changed my name from Nirmla Devi to Nirmala Devi.

I Tara Lidder S/O Gurmit Lidder R/O VIII, Lidder Khurd, Po. Lidder Kalan, Tehsil Phillaur, Jalandhar, Punjab Have Changed My Name Tara Lidder To Tara Singh. Please

I. Maniit Sabharwal W/o Rinku Sabharwall R/o Vill. Kahlwan, P.O. Miani, Tehsil Dasuya, Distt. Hoshiarpur, Punjab, have changed my name from Manjit Kaur to Manjit Sabharwal. (Surname as Sabharwal)

I, Sandeep Kumar S/o Tek Chand Resident of 918/24, I/s Sultanwind Gate, Near Post Office, Bazar Karkhana, Amritsar, I have changed my name from Sandeep Kumar to Sandeep Mahajan, All concerned please note.

I. Lovepreet Singh S/o Jasble Singh R/o VPO Chabba Tehsil and District Amritsar have declare that Lovepreet is my Given name and Singh is my Surname

I, Parabjot Kaur and Prabhjot Kaur W/o Jaskaran Singh R/o VTC Ramdas (Rural) PO Ramdass Sub District Ainala District Amritsar have declare that above both names are mine one and same

I. Yadwinder Singh S/o Jagiit Singh R/o Village Johal, PO. Bolina Doaba, District Jalandhar, Punjab, India have changed my name from Yadwinder Singh to Yadvinder Singh, All concerned please note.

I Privanka W/O Ram Lai R/O VPO Jadla Distt. Shaheed Bhagat

ਮੁੱਖ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਭਗਵੰਤ ਮਾਨ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਤਲੇ ਸਾੜ ਕੇ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਪਿੱਟ ਸਿਆਪਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਮੈਨੇਜਮੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਵਾਅਦਾ ਖਿਲਾਫੀ ਖਿਲਾਫ 11.12.13 ਅਗਸਤ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਹਿਕ ਛੁੱਟੀ ਭਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਗੇਟਾਂ 'ਤੈ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਰੋਸ ਪਦਰਸ਼ਨ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ। ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਸੇਵਾ ਮਕਤ ਹੋਏ ਆਗੂ ਸਾਥੀ ਗੁਰਮੁਖ ਸਿੰਘ ਚੌਹਾਨ ਗਰ ਨਾਨਕਪੂਰਾ ਮਹੱਲਾ ਨੇ ਨਵਾਂ ਮੋਟਰਸਾਈਕਲ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਇਸ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿਚ ਸਾਥੀ ਸ਼ਾਮ ਸੰਦਰ, ਸਾਥੀ ਜਗਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੋਹਾਲੀ ਸਾਬੀ ਹਰਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਿੱਤ ਸਕੱਤਰ, ਸਾਥੀ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੁੱਖ ਦਫਤਰ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ. ਸਾਬੀ ਛਾਂਗਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਲਾਲੜ, ਸਾਥੀ ਜੋਰਾਵਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰਕਲ ਪਧਾਨ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹੋਏ। ਸਾਥੀ ਕਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਮਾਰ ਧੀਮਾਨ ਗੱਜ ਖੇੜਾ ਨੇ ਸਟੇਜ ਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਨਿਭਾਈ। ਐਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਏ ਸਾਥੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਧੰਨਵਾਦ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ।

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਹੜ੍ਹ ਵਰਗੀ ਸਥਿਤੀ ਨਾਲ ਨਜਿੱਠਣ ਲਈ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਤਿਆਰ : ਬਰਿੰਦਰ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਗੋਇਲ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਪੱਧਰੀ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ ਕਾਰਜਸ਼ੀਲ

ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ (ਗੁਰਜੀਤ ਬਿੱਲਾ)-ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਜਲ ਸਰੋਤ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਬਰਿੰਦਰ ਕਮਾਰ ਗੋਇਲ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਹੜ ਵਰਗੀ ਸਥਿਤੀ ਨਾਲ ਨਜਿੱਠਣ ਲਈ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰਾਂ

ਤਿਆਰ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਹਾਲ ਹੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਪਹਾੜੀ ਖੇਤਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਈ ਭਾਰੀ ਬਾਰਿਸ਼ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਐਮਰਜੈਂਸੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਪੱਧਰੀ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਤੌਰ ਮਕੰਮਲ ਕਾਰਜਸ਼ੀਲ ਹਨ।

ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਸਬਾ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹਰ ਸੰਭਾਵੀ

ਸਥਿਤੀ ਨਾਲ ਨਜਿੱਠਣ ਲਈ ਠੌਸ ਹੜ ਰੋਕਥਾਮ ਉਪਾਅ ਅਤੇ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਤਿਆਰੀਆਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪੋਟੋਕੋਲ ਲਾਗ ਕੀਤੇ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੇ ਭਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੜ੍ਹ ਸਰਿੱਖਿਆ ਬਨਿਆਦੀ ਢਾਂਚਾ ਅਤੇ ਐਮਰਜੈਂਸੀ ਰਿਸਪਾਂਸ ਪਣਾਲੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਲਾਗ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਕੈਬਨਿਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਸੂਬੇ ਕਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਸਰਗਰਮ ਹਨ, ਐਮਰਜੈਂਸੀ ਰਿਸਪਾਂਸ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਅਲਰਟ 'ਤੇ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਹੜ ਸੰਭਾਵੀ ਖੇਤਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਿਆਵਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਡਰੇਨੇਜ ਪਣਾਲੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਨਿਰੰਤਰ ਅਸਲ-ਸਮੇਂ ਦੀ ਨਿਗਰਾਨੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮਾਂ ਬਾਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਕੈਬਨਿਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ

ਰਮ ਨੰ. 01862-346944, ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 01832-229125, ਤਰਨ ਤਾਰਨ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੇ. 01852-224107, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੰ...

01882-220412 ਲਧਿਆਣਾ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 0161-2520232, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 0181-222-4417 ਅਤੇ 94176-57802, ਐੱਸ ਬੀ ਐੱਸ ਨਗਰ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 01823-220645, ਮਾਨਸਾ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰਮੰ 01652-229082. ਸੰਗਰਰ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ.

01672-234196, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 0175-2350550 ਅਤੇ 235= 8550, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੂੰ .0172-2219506, ਸੀ ਮਕਤਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 01633-260341, ਫ਼ਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੰ. 01639-250338, ਫ਼ਾਜ਼ਿਲਕਾ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੰ. 01638-262153 ਅਤੇ 01638-260555, ਫ਼ਿਰੋਜ਼ਪਰ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੰ. 01632-245366, ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੂੰ. 01679-233031, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ ਹੜ੍ਹ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੂੰ. 0164-2862100 ਅਤੇ 0164-2862101, ਕਪਰਥਲਾ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਨੰ. 01822-231990, ਫਤਹਿਗੜ੍ਹ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਹੜ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰਮ ਨੰ. 01763-232838,

WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM THE INDIAN EXPRESS. THURSDAY AUGUST 7 2025

पंजाय नेशनंज वेक 💽 punjab national bank ... Jim nama yan tan BANK mun l

HEAD OFFICE, PLOT NO. 4. SECTOR-10. DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

ORDER OF THE REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR DECLARATION OF WILFUI DEFAULTERS, PURSUANT TO PROCEEDINGS CONDUCTED AT HEAD OFFICE ON

M/s Cheema Spintex Ltd (Rs 6.25 Crore)

ARMB: Chandigarh: CO: Chandigarh: ZO: Chandigarh (Previously: Circle SASTRA) Zonal SASTRA: Chandigarh)

Date of NPA: 31.03.2016

In terms of RBI Master Circular no. DBR. No. CID.BC.22/20.16.003/15-16 dated July 01 adjournment owing to bad health of his bedridden aged father.

Shri Hardyal Singh Cheema was also requested to appear through VC from ZS: Chandigarh to which he responded in negative.

The Committee considered the above and decided not to grant adjournment to the borrower and its related parties

The Committee noted that a letter dated 16.01.2025 has been received from. Pun jab State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. (PSIDC) regarding Order of the Committee for Identification of Wilful Defaulters passed in proceedings conducted on 18.12.2024 by the Bank, wherein it has been informed that Shri Abhay Pal Gupta, Director, is a Nominee Director of PSIDC on the Board of Cheema Spintex Limited, appointed vide letter no PSIDC:SI:841-17 dated 28.05.2015

As per RBI Directions and SASTRA Division Circular No. 72/2024 dated 07.11.2024. director other than whole-time director, including an independent director/ nomine director, shall not be considered as wilful defaulter unless it is conclusively established

(i) the wilful default by the borrower or the guarantor has taken place with their

(ii) he/she was aware of the fact of wilful default by the borrower or the quarantor as revealed from the proceedings recorded in the minutes of the meeting of the Board or a Committee of the Board, but has not recorded his/her objections to

Keeping in view the RBI and Bank's Directions, the Review Committee discontinued the Wilful Default proceedings against of Shri Abhay Pal Gupta, Director (Sr. DGM, PSIDC). The Review Committee, further, noted that all other earlier letters/ representations of the borrower and its related parties, if any, have been considered by the Bank. It was observed that borrower and its related parties failed to provide any concrete evidence to disapprove allegations of wilful default.

Keeping in view the above-mentioned facts and circumstances, the Review Committee observed that the borrower & its related parties have failed to rebut the charges and therefore, are liable to be declared as wilful defaulters on following grounds-

Capacity to Pay Transaction Auditor/Forensic Auditor M/s P V R N & Co. (CA), submitted that while analysing the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2016, the date on which the account turned NPA, the Corporate Debtor had Current Assets worth 36.02 crore. These Current Assets could have been disposed off and the proceeds thereof could have been deposited with lender to save the account from slippage to NPA. The suspended Management had the Capacity to pay the lender's dues but did not take steps to pay the lenders

As per Transaction Audit/Forensic Audit Report dated 28.03.2022 of M/s P V R N & Co (CA), during the FY 2014-15 to 2019-20 the short-term sources amounting to ₹15.33 crore, ₹17.78 crore, ₹3.72 crore, ₹1.23 crore, 0.03 crore and ₹21.48 crore respectively was utilized for long term purpose by the borrower which is against the terms of the sanction. The Auditor further submitted that the borrower had maintained Current Accoun-No.81183070000307 with Canara Bank and Current Account No. 29690210000335 with UCO Bank outside the consortium without permission of the lender Banks. These accounts were opened on 11.08.2017 and 07.02.2017 respectively, i.e. after the NPA date While analyzing the Bank Statements of Canara Bank and UCO Bank, it is observed that there were receipts in these Current Accounts worth ₹42.54 crore realized mostly from debtors and from related parties during the period 2017-18 to 2020-21 and all realization from debtors and related parties were deposited in these CA A/cs were diverted toward related party and cash withdrawal, thereby creating an instance of Diversion and

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 18/2025-26/KWA/PHC/D3/TVM

O&M - Water Supply Schemes-74MLD JICA assisted WTP-Operation & Maintenance of 74 MLD Water Treatment Plant at Aruvikkara constructed under JICA Project for 3 Years -General Civil Work, EMD: Rs. 500000, Tender fee: Rs. 19518, Last Date for submitting Tender: 08-09-2025 03:00:pm, Phone: 04712322303, Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov in www.etenders.kerala.gov in

KWA-JB-GL-6-264-2025-26

Superintending Engineer PH Circle Thiruvananthapuram

Capital Small Finance Bank

Capital Small Finance Bank Limited H.O: MIDAS Corporate Park. 3rd Floor, 37 G.T. Road, Jalandhar City

PROPERTY SALE NOTICE

The Undersigned as Authorized Officer of CAPITAL SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED has taken over possession of the following property u/s 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act.

Public at large is informed that sale in the below mentioned case for recovery of amount outstanding against NPA account plus future interest and other charges shall be held on

Name of the account: 1. Kiran jeet Kaur W/o Har i wan Singh R/o H.No.179, Kot Ise Khan Road, Zira, District Ferozpur, Punjab-142047. (Borrower)

2. Hariwan Singh S/o Sita Singh R/o Ward No.6, Kot Ise Khan Road, Zira, District Ferozepur, Punjab-142047 (Borrower)

3. Nishan Singh S/o Jarnail Singh R/o H.No.77, Jhatra Road. Model Town, Zira, District Ferozepur, Punjab-142047. (Guarantor)

Outstanding Amount HL/128611000012: 1. Rs. 24,02,328/- (and future Interest w.e.f

Description of the property: Immovable property measuring 7 Marlas situated at Mansoordeva, Hadbast No.328, Tehsil Zira and Distt Ferozepur owned by Kiranjeet Kaur W/o Harjwan Singh vide sale deed bearing document no. 2018-19/117/1/1481 Dated-24-01-2019. (Present Address: - Awan Road, New Ambrosial Public School, Zira, Ferozepur)

Reserve Price: Rs. 18.00 Lacs (Rs. Eighteen Lacs only)

EMD (Earnest Money): Total EMD (Earnest Money) is 25% of reserve price shall be paid by the successful bidder on Dt.12.09.2025 through Demand Draft in favour of Capital Small finance Bank Ltd. payable at Jalandhar. Tender Forms and EMD be sent to Authorised Officer, Capital Small Finance Bank Ltd. H.O-Midas Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, 37 G. TRoad, Jalandhar.

Encumbrances known to Bank: Nil. The property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, "AS IS WHAT IS", and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" Last Date / Time for receiving tenders along with the EMD(Earnest Money) i.e. 25% through Demand Draft in favour of Capital Small Finance Bank Limited, payable at Jalandhar: Till 11.00 AM on 12.09.2025. The tender will be opened and may be further negotiated on the said date after 11.00 AM in the presence of all the offerers/ their authorized representatives at H.O: MIDAS CORPORATE PARK, 3rd FLOOR, 37 G.T. ROAD, JALANDHAR. For detailed Terms of Sale along with the tender form and Inspection of property, please contact the Branch office Zira. The Sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. The Authorized officer reserves the right to cancel/postpone/indefinitely defer/change the terms & conditions any time before confirmation of sale without assigning any reasons thereof.

Place: Jalandhar

Dated: 06.08.2025

Authorized Officer

Government of Rajasthan

Office of the Chairman, NEET UG Admission/Counseling Board-2025 SMS Medical College, Jainur, Raiasthan Phone: 0141-2619020

No. State UG Counseling Board/2025/29

Dated: 06-08-2025

REVISED NOTIFICATION

State NEET UG Medical & Dental (MBBS, BDS) Counseling-2025

In continuation to earlier notification, the Round-01 procedure for UG Course (MRRS BDS) will commence from 07-08-2025 and will be carried out as per the detailed



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

(ADMISSION 2025) IB. SC. CHEMISTRY (HONOURS/HONOURS WITH RESEARCH)

Central University of Kashmir invites applications for admission to B Sc. Chemistry (Hons/Hons, with Research) programme for the academic session 2025-26. Candidates who have appeared in CUET-UG 2025 in the test paper/code Chemistry-306 can register for admission. The registration process shall start from 06th August 2025. For detailed information like course scheme, eligibility, registration process &

selv	dule available at www rainanast?	00% 'r'L		Rs. 1,00,000/-	4.00 PM	
3. Ch Ch Kul (Pa Sul 4. Lub Ja	Chand Dhawan S/o Kulbhushan Lal Dhawan (Partner) Sukhchain Rani W/o Ram	Indu Bala W/o Kulbhushan Lal	Vacant residential plot measuring 57 marla situated at Makhu Road, Mallanwala vide RTD No. 3582 dated 17.11.2011 in the name of Indu Bala W/o Kulbhushan Lal	R.P.: Rs. 23,57,000/-	29/08/2025 From 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM	0
				EMD: Rs. 2,36,000/-		
				Bid Increase amount Rs. 1,00,000/-		
		Geetu W/o Chand Dhawan	Vacant residential plot measuring 22 Marla situated at Makhu Road, Mallanwala vide RTD No. 3581 dated 17.11.2011 in the name of Geetu W/o Chand Dhawan	R.P.: Rs. 9,10,000/-	29/08/2025 From 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM	
				EMD: Rs. 91,000/-		
				Bid Increase amount Rs. 20,000/-		
-	(Partner)	Mangat Ram S/o Gurbaksh Lal	Residential house measuring 7 Marla (211.75 sq. yards) situated at Guru Nanak Nagri, Mallanwala vide RTD No. 2562 dated 13.10.2006 in the name of Sh. Mangat Ram S/o Sh. Gurbaksh Lal	R.P.: Rs. 31,95,000/-	29/08/2025 From 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM	
3.	Indu Bala W/o Kulbhushan Lal Geeta Dhawan W/o Chand Dhawan Usha Rani W/o Gopal Krishan			EMD: Rs. 3,20,000/-		
				Bid Increase amount Rs. 50,000/-		
6	Chawla	Sukhchain Rani W / o R a m Lubhaiya.	Residential house measuring 5 Marla (151.55 Sq. Yards) situated at Kamalwala Road Mallanwala vide RTD No. 5061 dated 25.02.2004 in the name of Sukhchain Rani W/o Sh. Ram Lubhaiya.	R.P.: Rs. 11,94,000/-	29/08/2025 From 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM	
0.	Saveena Rani W/o Yash Pal Chawla Rajnder Kumar S/o Raunki Ram			EMD: Rs. 1,20,000/-		
				Bid Increase amount Rs. 20,000/-		
	Nagar (000610) CO: Karnal Ch. Lekh Raj Educational & Charitable Trust, Village Gadhauli	Educational & Charitable Trust	j All that part & parcel of College land & building measuring 206K-14M situated at village Gadhauli, H.B. Interest and Other expenses No. 437, sub Tehsil Mustafabad, Tehsil Jagadhri Distt. Yamuna Charitable Trust Detail of immovable property measuring 206 kanal	R. P.: Rs. 68,23,80,000/-	- to	
				EMD: Rs. 6,82,38,000/-		
				Bid Increase amount Rs. 10,00,000/-		

Nagar in the name of M/s Ch. Lekh Raj Educational and Charitable Trust D

14 marla is as under: a) Land area measuring 60K-0M comprising in Khewat no. 103, Khatoni No 135Min Khasra no. 16//9(8-0), 10(8-0), 11(7-14), 12(8-0), 13(8-0) and 17//5(8-0), 6(9-13) & 7(2-13) situated at village Gadhauli Sub-Tehsil Mustafabad (now Saraswati Nagar), Tehsil -Jagadhri, Distt Yamuna Nagar, H B No 437, vide Gift deed no. 1383 dated 14.12.2009, read with mutation No. 412, registered in the office sub-Registrar, Mustfabad (now Saraswati Nagar), Owner: Ch. Lekh Raj Educational & Charitable Trust. [vide legal opinion dated 03.04.2023 of Mukesh Sehgal advocate, held on record, as per jamabandi for the year 2017-18, area of Khasra No. 16//11 has been reduced from 8 kanal 00 maria to 7 kanal 14 maria. Therefore, the total mortgage land has been reduced from 60k-06m to 60k-00m. Therefore, the bank can enforce its rights over the land measuring 60k-00m and not on land measuring 60k-06m]

b) Land area measuring 120K-02M comprising in knewat No. 88/85, Kahtauni No. 115, Khasra No. 7//6(7-11), 14(3-2), 15(8-0), 16(8-0), 17(6-0), 24(8-8), 25(8-0) and Khasra No. 8//9/1 (2-19), 9/2(2-7), 10/1(2-0), 10/2(5-8), 11(8-0), 12(8-0), 13/1(3-0), 19(8-0), 20(8-0), 21(8-0), 22(8-0), 16/12/1(5-12); AND Land area measuring 1 kanal 15 marla being 35/200 share out of land measuring 10K-0M comprised in Khewat No. 89/86, Khatauni No. 116, Khasra No. 17//4(10-0); as per jamabandi for the year 2017-18 situated at village Gadhauli, Tehsil -Jagadhri, Distt Yamuna Nagar, HB No 437 vide Gift Deed No 1250 dated 29.11.2007 read with mutation No 389 standing in the name of Ch. Lekhra Educational and Charitable Trust registered in the office sub-Registrar, Mustfabad (now Saraswati Nagar), Tehsil Jagadhri, District Yamunanagar

c) Land area measuring 7K-14M comprising in Khewat No. 101/98 khatauni No. 130, Khasra No.16//2/2/2(0-11), 3/2(1-16), 8/1 (5-7), as per jamabandi for the year 2017-18, read with mutation No. 426 & 438, Situated at Village Gadhauli, HB No 437, Sub Tehsil Saraswati Nagar, Tehsil Jagadhri, Yamuna Nagar vide sale deed No 1818 dt 07.02.2011 standing in the name of M/s Ch. Lekhra j Educational & Charitable Trust, registered in the office sub-Registrar, Mustfabad (now Saraswati Nagar), read with Sale Deed No. 2142 dated 19.09.2011.

d) Land measuring 18K-18M situated at village Gadhauli, HB No 437 comprised in: Khata No. 84/110, area 8 kanal 5 marla i.e. 33/40 share of Khasra no. 17//4

-Khata No. 85/111, Khasra no. 16//1, 8/2, Kitte 2, area 10 kanal 13 marla

[total area both the knewats 18 K-18M i.e. 8K 5M + 10K13M]